

# **PUBLIC ACTS**

distants con

þ

P

Attended

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

## NINTH LEGISLATURE,

#### AT ITS

#### SESSION HELD IN JANUARY, 1829.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 20th June, 1820.

### Portland :

DAY 4 FRASER........PRINTERS TO THE STATE, 1829.

Tragarco.

.

			÷. ·
	$   _{\mathcal{L}_{p}^{1}}^{1}$	( ). Additional (G "An Aut to establish a Court of Common Fig. ).	3 3 . a . A
		An additional Act respecting Shering	지 하나요. 고 아무지
	sii i	the not state of service are not stated in this state in the service are not state in the state of service are not state in the state of service are not state in the state of service are not	
	- 너희 안동	(1) 小小学 時時時間間 新聞 金融 金融 2001年20日 高品語 2001年20日 2011年20日 2011年20日	
		in Art making further provision, concerning records of Jackins of	e zak
	Ohapte	er.	Page.
	412	An Act to authorize the Court of Sessions in the County of Lincol	2. 61.) Dj
	China State	to lay out a Road across Friendship River.	1188
	413	An Act in further addition to the several Acts now in force to organize	
	414	govern and discipline the Militia of this State. An Act repealing the several Acts now in force relating to Hogshea	1183 d
	32.33	Shooks.	1184
4		An Act enlarging the powers of Constables in the town of Eastport.	
	416	An Act repealing certain parts of the several Acts now in force t	
	A17	organize, govern and discipline the Militia. An Act repealing part of "An Act establishing the duties to be pa	1186 id
	711	by certain officers therein named."	1186
	418	An Act regulating evidence in certain cases.	1187
		An Act regulating the sale of Salt.	1187
	420	An Act to enable persons to incorporate themselves as a body politi- for the number of numbering lands for hurring grounds	c, 1188
	421	for the purpose of purchasing lands for burying grounds. An additional Act respecting Banks.	1189
		An additional Act respecting the appointment of Clerks of the Judici	
		Courts.	1189
	423	An Act in addition to the several Acts for the regulation of Innholder.	
	424	Retailers and common Victuallers. An Act limiting the tenure of the Office of the Adjutant General.	1190 1191
		An additional Act to establish a Court of Common Pleas.	1191
	426	An additional Act establishing the times of holding the Supreme Judici	
	40.5	Court within this State.	1192
-		An Act for the preservation of Highways. An Act providing for the inspection of Sole Leather.	$1192 \\ 1193$
		An Act regulating the appointment of overseers of Houses of Corre	
		tion.	1194
		An Act abolishing the punishment of death in certain cases.	1195
		An additional act respecting the attachment of Property. An additional Act defining the powers of the Judicial Courts in gran	1198
	-104	ing Reviews, and for other purposes.	1200
	433	An additional Act regulating Judicial process and proceedings.	1201
	434	An Act additional to "An Act for keeping Watches and Wards in town	
	495	and for preventing disorders in streets and public places."	
	400	An Act additional to "An Act providing that bonds shall be given I Sheriffs and Coroners to the Treasurer of this State and givin	
		remedies thereon."	1202
	436	An Additional Act for the regulation of Innholders, Retailers at	nd
	40.9	Common Victuallers.	1203
		An Act additional to "An Act for the support and regulation of Mills. An Act in further addition to "An Act to regulate the manufactu	
	-100	and inspection of Stone Line and Line Casks."	1206
		An Act making provision for organizing Corporations.	1208
		An additional Act regulating Divorces.	ibid.
	441	Au Act giving additional power to Justices of the Peace in certain case	s. 1210 ibid.
	443	An additional Act respecting Foreign Attachment. An Act defining the duties and powers of Justices of the Peace, re	
		pecting actions of Replevin.	1211

### CONTENTS.

Chap	ter.	1	?age⊷.
444	An Act additional to "An Act to establish a Court of Common Pleas."	'1	212
445	An additional Act respecting Sheriffs.	1	214
446	An Act to prevent Foreigners from exercising acts of Jurisdiction with		
	in this State, by serving civil or criminal process.		217
	An Act providing for the survey and admeasurement of Logs.		218
448	An Act making further provision, concerning records of Justices the Peace.		210
449	An Act in further addition to "An Act to organize, govern and di	<b>s</b> -	e Serie de la
6.23	cipline the Militia of this State."	1	220
450	An Act additional to the several Acts, now in force. securing to own	n-	111
ant.	ors their property in logs, masts, spars and other timber. An additional Act respecting the appointment of Clerks of the Judici	1	221
491		<b>8</b> 1	000
486	Courts.	1	222
204	An Act repealing part of " an additional Act respecting Highways."		
	an being of and the house offers where where we were a state of the second of the second state of the seco		111
	in the state with the first state of the state		11.4
	ing ang sa sa bahada sa sa sa basa sa		
100	<ul> <li>A state of the sta</li></ul>		
3,	The providence of the second state of the second	đ.	
e se	<ul> <li>English was not confident and the second seco</li></ul>		
	and the base have been a commenced with further part of the com	s As	$\sum_{i=1}^{n-1}\sum_{j=1}^{n-1}\sum_{i=1}^{n-1}\sum_{j=1}^{n-1}\sum_{i=1}^{n-1}\sum_{j=1}^{n-1}\sum_{i=1}^{n-1}\sum_{j=1}^{n-1}\sum_{i=1}^{n-1}\sum_{j=1}^{n-1}\sum_{i=1}^{n-1}\sum_{j=1}^{n-1}\sum_{i=1}^{n-1}\sum_{j=1}^{n-1}\sum_{i=1}^{n-1}\sum_{j=1}^{n-1}\sum_{j=1}^{n-1}\sum_{i=1}^{n-1}\sum_{j=1}^{n-1}\sum_{i=1}^{n-1}\sum_{j=1}^{n-1}\sum_{i=1}^{n-1}\sum_{j=1}^{n-1}\sum_{$
	another the contraction of the first and the market was a sensed when an exact	ş Å i	19/2011
	<ul> <li>A statistical statist Statistical statistical statisteps statistical statistical statistical statistical statisti</li></ul>		
1.11	<ul> <li>Applies South of the policy of the policy of the policy of the second sec</li></ul>		
200 E	1		135.2
	ี้ได้การสารสุดของ จะถึง พุทธิโตโโง จะหนึ่ง อย่างแต่อย่างสารสารที่ได้แต่งได้การ สารก็ได้ 19 เกิดของการสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสารสาร		
- 1943 - 1943			
- 음원의 - 등 0 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. ÷.	
	and a second second Second second		$\{i_{i}^{1}\}_{i\in\mathbb{N}}$
5.63			
2.57	(1) A strategies and the strategies of the st		
843 (	医小脑内侧静脉炎 化试验试验检试验 医静脉神经炎 建分子的 网络小花花		
	and a part of the second to get a set of the second s		
	호텔 - 1997년 1월 28일 - 1997년 1월 2 1997년 1월 28일 - 1997년 1		
		2	
	n geben son eine de la son de La sen de grecter groupe de la son de la s		
144			
6*			
	$(1 + 3)^{1/2} = (1 + 3)^{1/2} (1 + 3)^{1/2$		
			1